

N O. 2 1 3 2 0 ✓

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

EUGENE NICHOLAS DOLLIVER, III

Appellant,

vs.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Appellee.

APPELLEE'S BRIEF

APPEAL FROM
THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

JOHN K. VAN de KAMP,
United States Attorney,
ROBERT L. BROSIQ,
Assistant U. S. Attorney,
Chief, Criminal Division,
ROBERT M. TALCOTT,
Assistant U. S. Attorney,

600 U. S. Court House,
312 No. Spring Street,
Los Angeles, California 90012,

Attorneys for Appellee,
United States of America.

FILED

MAR 20 1967

WM B LUCK, CLERK

MAR 27 1967

N O. 2 1 3 2 0

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

EUGENE NICHOLAS DOLLIVER, III

Appellant,

vs.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Appellee.

APPELLEE'S BRIEF

APPEAL FROM
THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

JOHN K. VAN de KAMP,
United States Attorney,
ROBERT L. BROSIO,
Assistant U. S. Attorney,
Chief, Criminal Division,
ROBERT M. TALCOTT,
Assistant U. S. Attorney,

600 U. S. Court House,
312 No. Spring Street,
Los Angeles, California 90012,

Attorneys for Appellee,
United States of America.

TOPICAL INDEX

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Authorities	ii
I JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	1
II PERTINENT STATUTE	2
III STATEMENT OF THE CASE	3
A.	3
B. STATEMENT OF FACTS	4
IV ARGUMENT	8
A. THE APPELLANT HAD CONSTRUCTIVE POSSESSION OF THE MARIJUANA DESCRIBED IN COUNTS FOUR, FIVE AND SIX.	8
V CONCLUSION	16
CERTIFICATE	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
Anthony v. United States, 331 F. 2d 687 (9th Cir. 1964)	16
Brown v. United States, 222 F. 2d 293 (9th Cir. 1955)	14
Byrne v. United States, 326 F. 2d 825 (9th Cir. 1962)	8
Cellino v. United States, 276 F. 2d 941 (9th Cir. 1960)	12, 13
Glasser v. United States, 315 U. S. 60 (1942)	8
Hernandez v. United States, 300 F. 2d 114 (9th Cir. 1962)	8, 9, 15
McGlure v. United States, 332 F. 2d 19 (9th Cir. 1964)	9
Noto v. United States, 367 U. S. 290 (1961)	8
Rodella v. United States, 286 F. 2d 306 (9th Cir. 1960)	8
United States v. Jones, 308 F. 2d 26 (2nd Cir. 1962)	13, 14
United States v. La Rocca, 224 F. 2d 859 (2nd Cir. 1955)	14
United States v. Malfi, 264 F. 2d 147 (3rd Cir. 1959)	14
Williams v. United States, 290 F. 2d 451 (9th Cir. 1951)	16
<u>Statutes</u>	
Title 21, United States Code, §176(a)	1, 2
Title 28, United States Code, §1291	2
Title 28, United States Code, §1294(1)	2

N O. 2 1 3 2 0
